OP \$240.00 3644729

ETAS ID: TM653670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Island Global Yachting Ltd.		08/07/2020	Exempt Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Island Global Yachting LLC
Street Address:	717 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3644729	AN IGY DESTINATION	
Registration Number:	3706287	YACHT HAVEN GRANDE YHG	
Registration Number:	3644730	IGY AMERICAN YACHT HARBOR	
Registration Number:	3490200	ISLAND GLOBAL YACHTING	
Registration Number:	3448038	IGY	
Registration Number:	3444053	ARRIVING IS JUST THE BEGINNING	
Registration Number:	1938099	MONTAUK YACHT CLUB	
Registration Number:	3743169	IGY ANCHOR CLUB	
Registration Number:	5845455	ATM DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSULTING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Max Vern

Address Line 1: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Vern
SIGNATURE:	/Max Vern/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Island Global Yachting Ltd.-Island Global Yachting LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Island Global Yachting Ltd.-Island Global Yachting LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Island Global Yachting Ltd.-Island Global Yachting LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Island Global Yachting Ltd.-Island Global Yachting LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif source=Island Global Yachting Ltd.-Island Global Yachting LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif source=Island Global Yachting Ltd.-Island Global Yachting LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page6.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN CAYMAN ISLANDS

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ISLAND GLOBAL YACHTING LTD." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ISLAND

GLOBAL YACHTING LTD." TO "ISLAND GLOBAL YACHTING LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2020, AT 8:06

O'CLOCK A.M.

3397654 8100F SR# 20206627757

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Janes in summer in summer of summer of summer summe

Authentication: 203425612

Date: 08-07-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:06 AM 08/07/2020
FILED 08:06 AM 08/07/2020
SR 20206627757 - File Number 3397654

STATE OF DELAWARE AM 08/07/2020 File Number 3397654 FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion on behalf of Island Global Yachting Ltd., a Cayman Islands limited company (the "Non-Delaware Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed

is the Cayman Islands.

SECOND: The jurisdiction of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately

prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the Cayman Islands.

THIRD: The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is October 18,

2015.

FOURTH: The name and type of entity of the Non-Delaware Corporation

immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is:

Island Global Yachting Ltd., a Cayman Islands limited company

FIFTH: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the

Certificate of Formation is:

Island Global Yachting LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on August 3 _____, 2020.

By: Mark Lande

Title: Authorized Person





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ISLAND GLOBAL

YACHTING LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2020, AT 8:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

3397654 8100F SR# 20206627757

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203425612

Date: 08-07-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:06 AM 08/07/2020
FILED 08:06 AM 08/07/2020
SR 20206627757 - File Number 3397654

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ISLAND GLOBAL YACHTING LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Island Global Yachting LLC has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned authorized person for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> §§18-101, et seq.).

1. Name. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby (the "Company") is:

Island Global Yachting LLC

2. <u>Registered Office</u>. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent of the Company at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, the undersigned	authorized	person has	executed	this
Certificate of Formation as of A	ugust 3	. 2020	L. anniant street	**********	*6411

Mark Lande, Authorized Person

Signature Page to Certificate of Formation (Island Global Yachting LLC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 06/14/2021